



Esteemed Investors and Invitees,

We are proud that AutoWallis' share price growth in the first eight months of this year exceeded 27 precent, and with a trade volume of HUF 6.5 billion, our share is one of the BSE's TOP 10 liquid securities. AutoWallis Group is building the leading automotive retail and mobility service provider in the Central and Eastern European region, representing 24 brands in 16 countries.

We cordially invite you to our Investor Day,

where the management of AutoWallis Group will present the Group's first half-year results and recent business developments. MBH Investment Bank's team of analysts will share their most recent assessment of our company, as well as the latest industry and capital market trends.

AutoWallis Investor Day

Venue: Wallis Motor Duna BYD salon (Budapest, Könyves Kálmán krt. 5.) Date: 25 September 2024, Wednesday 9:00-11:00

Program:

- Gábor Ormosy, CEO of the AutoWallis Group Presentation of the first half-year results and plans of AutoWallis Group
- Csaba Debreczeni, Head of Equity Research at MBH Investment Bank Analysis and evaluation of AutoWallis shares, outlook of the automotive industry and domestic capital landscape
- Roundtable discussion and Q&A

Location:



Latest announcements

For the latest financial report of AutoWallis Group, please click here.

Contact

Please RSVP to the event by sending an email to info@autowallis.hu

Kind regards, Gábor Székelv IR & ESG Director



































